¥ — B e e B e S SRS R ) S R B o R R A 2 S IS N =N

AY
A
\ X
8
T e )

SUTIERD | Rt

/ e
% T, " A NS !
v Ay 7 5 N
N \ .,é N \ 2 L
1 ! : e b i i LIS PRI, ;
, A\ =R
2 AN %3 N
A3 — e
" : Ry

Y

A ey LT

AN .,Qu/ B8

8
-39
40
chine & Supply LLC

\ N2 , ‘

N N 2N \ \ oo\ Ve g
\ //\\. rfu% @\ b/ L=
,WU /A_ﬁw/, /,,.. ,\\ T =D

ml.ﬂ%\ / A\ S /(LD

AR

CE

AL

ERAD

Z

S

i) aasd VEY Qe e
—A & -rnwL...!,Lk\q\
Fn r s
I\
t\\ b
iy
» (2

From the library of: Superior Sewin



CUT2TEPEVLCE.CL)

Ref.
No
1
2

-

B}

e I I o = TN B op IR |

21

')'3
24
25
26
97
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

X Ref.No.41 to 33

Parts
Mo,
35330

4441
65460
6269
45333
4351
9932
34084
6038
G3499

4358
94070
346
a2
o133
37912
94491
4353
5266

554

451
86358
1123
8747
14
9744
896357
4287
60175
10

6134
60176
1230
63514
4440
1222
95386
$4380
1458
64381

Gl (1 “UT27RERE (1) '
Amg
ilescription 5N £ Heq.
Tension Relesse Lever s = « ¢« =+« « SRERIAPR « « o o ¢ o o « S
Serew(11/64-40X16) ¢ = « = « + - it 50 O O 1
Tension Helease Conuccting PlatP --ag%;xlgxhéa ---- i
Guide Screw{(5/32-40X4) » « o « ¢« « HARRT ¢ o ¢ 0 0 v v 0]
Tension Release Lonnectlnp DlnLc Holder-ﬁiﬁ,ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂiﬂRfT e ]
Serev(9/64-40X7) - Rl 1 o Oy RO e N ]
QLrew(‘ 1/64=40X4) = + o o o o o [ = A L T 1
Ornamental Thread Tension Release Plateﬁﬁ'}%&ﬁﬂ;iif ------ 1
Screw(3/16-32X2.2) » - » vamibREl s e s . % >
Lifter Lever Stop+ « + « » ?FJ—&”CfL//\-/ki‘;lZf -1
Scraw(8/16-40X5.6) + « « « « o |- 2 R 9
Presser Foot Lifter Lever- - - - - ik 1/ VA R 1
Nt o o Feiaia vo0 5 6 % o o 5 '7"‘) R IR R R T |
Washepr « « « « » & L IRy A P 1
Screw(3/16-22X9) « « « « « o . . . 7z B3 2y - 0 A DU 1
Chain = *« * = ¢ « = ool et o, SRS Q‘ti ..... S ST |
Cord Clamp(63.4) - « « + - e T PR LR S P 1
Screw(D/64-40XT) « + + =+ . o o . MR BT N v . 1
Screw(3/16-32X 17, 11/64-00X 13.5) » (b3 sf - « » + - Cee e
Washer = + « ¢ « + & o o Ty RN B R 2
Nut = = « ¢ o o @ o oihgm o el —;‘7 i\ ....... A |
Alr Wiper Bracket - + - ¢« « « + . . 7 TFANEfE - 0o - 1
Washer =+ « ¢ ¢ ¢ + + o o o o & o« rj/y*, s e 4 4 s e s . |
SCT’CV(M‘Q'O.?X ]_0) o & % e w Ml g ,Ij;f" OF & % e eme s Wl ¢ o 1
Bagher - = « » = » o + « « « « o & 3 I 0 T e 1
Screv (M3-0.3X10) = « « « + o o . 122 O 2N P IR |
Alr Hiper s + ¢ o s e s e o o .. ITF7TAIN e « o o o v o o 1
Screw(15/64-28%G) « = « ¢« « .« . . bR s »v o v sl v o e
Safety Plate Holder: « « « « + « .- BT — RS - - - )
Conical Spring Washer: - « - - - - 1 e A 1
Serew(9/64-40X5.23) -+ v o o o bR T e o 0oL "l
Safety Plate - - + « - - . R Ak A 7 SRR R 1
Screw(3/32-56X3.8) + + » ¢ ¢ o o bR 0o o000 2
Thread Pull-off Eyelet - - « - - - HERAKE - - - e e e e 1
Screv(11/64-40X8.3) - » + « + + cERY e . .o 0. + 8 2
Screw(1/8-44X4.8) « ¢+ ¢ oo o R o oL 3
Thread Pull-off Bar« - - « « - . . REEARE - - - «re o]
Thread Pull-off Block+ « « « - « » FREEAT Dy oo oo 4
Serew{Q/64-40X3) « «+ + - o o v g pRY e e e L 5
Thread Pull-off Hook + + + + « - CHREBAT YT e A
‘‘‘‘ See the folloving page.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AN 2 DBV ECEICLYD “UTZ7HEHT (L) L

Red—NRarts Amt.,
s ik o Description R ’?’1 Req.
41 Q4396 Thread Puall-off Bar llolder + + - ° {Wq}f"'& dyh el AR s e e

42 63615 Thread Pull-off lLever* + + = « » + A VARSI S G K i

43 33024 Rotaining RAing P o Tl Falir @iy (e s oAl 1!

44 650 DovelliPinis L 2% ey I B I % v HRADIN— A e e e ]

45 943490 Tensicn Release Adjusting Fccmtuc;{\&‘t AAgRMEG i - 2 o s o . 1

46 85334 Swing-proof Spring + * + * =t 3 ‘{f‘?}mﬁbmﬁfﬁ ---- 3l

47 1170 Screw(9/64-40%X12) - ¢+ ¢+ 2 v o0 e FIEctiAna <o S DR R o = s o |

48 94433 Thread Pull-off Bar L’&d )usunt, Lollar # ,MW&WM Sheo 6s T

49 1208 Screw(9/64-40X5) - o IL7~« """""" i

50 63076 Sying-proof Spring * * ¢t ottt v HER AR o 0 0 - - ]

51 95374 Thread Pull-off Bar Guide+® - - - ° ﬁﬁ@f%’ﬁﬁ% Rk = ot Tre ey ]

52 63510 Tensicn Disc Separator <« *+ * * * ° Inih 41&2 """""" 1

93 63ali Tension Post Support « =« ¢+ 0 ¢ {*“"L m R R |

o4 63512 Tension Post Support Spacer - - - ° BT AR~ o 0 0 ]

85 94387 Tension Relcase Shaft+ « « » » ¢ ;’ftﬁ}ﬁﬂi L TR L 1

¥ Ref.No.l to 40 - -Ngsery See the preceding page.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2

R e D TR E e 2 )

From the library of: Superior Sewing-Machine & Supply LLC




CUTLZ27TTDEV

Ref.

oS = iTm T
=

DWW 3O 0=

—

11
12
13
14
15
Hq
17
18
19
20

2L
2
23
24
25
26

27

28
29

q
)

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

LEELD2).

UTT R (2) 2

Parts
No. Description W B Req.
1091002 Trimming Cylinder, (‘ompletc S(,L X)) /F(ﬂl) ----- |
10340 Trimming Cylinder - - - sk YN . ST a8
10057 lilbow Connector s » = » = = « » « B 15 | E A T SR |
10261 Vinyl Tube{(6Xdmm) =+ = = + = « + =« el VPR G S S R S R T
10342 Dise Mudflep « » = ¢ & <%l e m oils Hl4 gll/}x I\ ““““ 1
234 L AL St Tu Aot v ]
14120 Anti-shock Rubber s = = ¢« & o - ¢ E573 1 AN 1
33]04 Collar = ¢ « & ¢ = o s o s = o & j:,:j.. ol e Teatwy w-ow Fel ol jo e 1
5038 Screw(l1/64-A0X8) + « « <+« » - JI5e SRR I S 1
06355 Cylinder Bracket = « = « = « » « « IATIVE By A ¥y 3 U 1
5650 Screv(M5-0.8X1d) « ¢ « o ¢ o o o ERY e e v e e e 3
95345 Trimming Sclenoid Support s = ¢ ¢+ = YL A KIRfFE s+ ¢ = = - 1
5108 Serew(l/4-28X13) « ¢ o v o s o e L G R 2
63510 Svitch,Complete Set « » « = o » - XA o FEaEE) o - - - |
63607 Suitch Support =« *» = ¢ = s« ¢ o AL o T « =« = - - 1
4353 /183 ‘iScrew(Q/St‘l-th XT) e v o v e v o v s 1otz 2 T R 4
63606 AT AR U i S g S SRt S L N R R, 1
63609 Suitch Cover =« « = ¢ ¢ « o ¢ » o AL OFHIN—0 o o o o o 1
9984 Screv(M2.3-0.4X10) » ¢ = ¢+ o - . [ 7 2
63608 Switch Guide + = = « + » e Ry FHLR e e e |
1227 Screw(1/8-44X3.8) « ¢ ¢ = ¢+« T e e e e e e e 2
63545 Synchronizer Positioning Pin « « ;R YatE’y .« -« o o v 1
63546 Synchronizer Cushion + = « = « « RIvareEs s Io9vay-. - |
35336 Solenoid Return Spring « < ¢« « - - VU IALRBEUNL - « o o e 1
93491 Collar « ¢ ¢ ¢ « ¢ ¢ v o o o o o JUIARKREINRAHhT— - - |
95337 Solenoid Return Shaft s o ¢ « o « « YU JIALRBEY YUY TR - |
145 e il rs s % = mrb L R A 9
95388 Plunger Connecting Rod = » - + - - TSV rdy Ke o o o o e |
- 1457 Screw(11/64-40X3.3) « = « « ¢« « Er 3 A R 2
95380 Plunger Connecling Rod Pin SV ay REY s v - 0]
9508 Screv(11/64-40X7.5) + + = « « « o U e e e e 2
953440 Solenoid Plunger Locking Piece + » XS yv @Yt =« - ]
45391 Trimming Connector =« = = + - « « » HAEHET ¢« ¢ 0 0 o o 1
6058 Serev(7/32-32X6) » « = ¢« o o o o 1B S A I 1
156 NubL e ®» o o o o ¢ o o v o ¢ o ¢ o » Fw e e e e s e e e e 1
894356 Trimming Connecting Rod(Right) I 3 DB ¢ =7 2 0 o) IR 1
355 NUuts = = o o o ¢ ¢ o o o s o a o & R R I R 1
04357 Trimming Connccling Rod(l.eft) - - « RIS GA) » » » « -« 1
9621 Screw{11/64-40X4,7) « = « « ¢ » « HLRRY + = v o 0 o o . 1
44 Nub * = o o o ¢ o o o o o & & R 25 2 A R SR S S 1
05351 Space Ring « » « = = « = = ¢« « « « AR—=ZY U e o e o e e 1
45328 l.ooper Thread Take-up=+ = = « « « - JU— N - - 0 o . . o o]
95340 Trimming Holder Ring - = =« - - - AREYUS e oo oo 0o 1
2343 Screw(11/64-40X4,5) « » « + - o - I S o o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=

—_—

e}
i 5
“Be-G) W _ ™
M\v \g, o .@ ........ wm. w ,.ﬁ%. »
arro W L S /
S\ ./.¢
~ 3 ,f \
2 T TR W N
(% S ﬁ(ﬂ.y ...............
131
K_ = 7
P ,.u \.)_/.
,.» ‘\..ﬂ/.w\ﬁo\\

SRR ] Bl

.

///./

p—y

i
3—42

From the library of: Super



UT 277DV ICE (3) “UT2TRERE (3) 3

Rel. Parls Amt.
N Na Bescription fit ‘3", Req.
l 94308 Lower Knife Carrier Conncctor: + - R34 7\;:,%{15—}’— 4R ]
9 138 T o i M i e 1 Sty e -j-y}, ........... i
3 5526 Screw(5/32-40X9.3) + ¢ - o e AR e -]
4 45342 Lover Knife Carrier e o ¢ < ¢ ¢ o - FRIA A ST T ais Tehe on o e e 1
5 45349 lover Knife« = » » ¢ « ¢ ¢« o s o PPN CACANGT 2 Mehepskle s e %]
6 5044 Screvw(l/8-44X2.4) = « o o v o - e MEAR B4 o s o fefeile o o) & . o2
1 85340 Trimming Holder King « + « = « - - AAB Y UG - 2 S
8 5345 Serew(11/64-40X6.3) « =« o 0 o e bR e e 0 s v e R AR NI
n 95341 Upper Knife Carrier= + = * = ¢ » + LARXE >« =« = ¢ o o0 ]
10 95347 SpacetRing. =" w e . 5 Yiowe ok G A R AT, 2 |
ll 340 Nut ................ 'j"/ ‘\ a & o ¢ & a4 & & ®w ° = 1
i2 941410 Hexagonal Stop Plate = + = « = < - TR ZERA B agle el ]
13 5431 Screw (1/8-44X3) + « + + - 0w e s I SR el
14 94477 Lover Knife Carrier Spring * « ¢+ » FAABNRK - =+« o« - I
15 94418 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper VWasher AR /XTIy /p o o o o o o 1
16 84403 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper{Small) EXABAR o X(UN) - « - -1
17 94406 Upper Knife Carrier Stopper(large) EAXAXE A Mo N(KR) -+ » - -1
18 4317 Serev(l/8-44X4.8): 7 o o o . . (EEREL e . e 3n R . L)
19 24917 Upper Knife e « » = o o o o o o o BEAA s e e e e e e e e e 1
20 5112 Screw (3/32-56X5,5) =« + « - I - S L 2
21 5422 Adjusting Screv(3/32-36X3) + « - - BHEIRT « « o 0 o000 o 1
22 95362 Clamp Spring,Complete Set« « + « « SREEINKED - -+ - -+ -]
23 94415 Upper Knife Spacor =« = « =« = = JARRR =B« » v 000 o]
24 g5361 Clamp Spring * « = = = = « « + « ~HPIISHK >« o = 0 o . SN |
25 04413 Clamo Spring Counter Plate « + - -« JREEI NREEMH -« » » « ¢ 1
26 84412 Upper Knife Holder = = + = « « « - EAARRfHF 2 o0 s o 1
27 5506 Screv(11/64-40X8) =« = « o ¢ o o o (FRT e o o o v 0 v . 1
98 541 Waghap & % 5 mge, & ws & & N T LT I I TR %57
29 94405 Stitch Plate Support Bracket - + - 8HREUAME S5 vk » ¢ 1
30 44410 Screw{11/64-40%8.3) = « « - + - - JEREF = o ¢ s v as 0 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4

TDEVICE (4D

)

‘.‘LJ'.r’

R

||||||||||||||||||||||

g -
’ \mwth ..uv.\...lR..ﬂn!..,.l\llilo

PY s

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“UT277DIEV ECE (4) “UT 27841 (1) 4

Raefi.—Pacts At
_Ne No Description it f Req.
| 10073 Regulator s « = = v o o 0 o o 0 o L :\.'3' W ]
2 L0108 llose Connector( ¢ 8=1/4) « = « ¢+ « c3R—AILZF V= = o o - . . 1
3 10264 Connector( @ 6-1/4) « » « « ¢« o - 07 SRR S 1
4 10261 Vinyl Tube(6X4mm) =+« « « « « « « -« (e [ V) A gy RS R S S
5 9 I F il s el feiye oo o3 oy 130 SRAES PR S 5 S TR A 9
6 677 Spring Washer « + « = » « « « « o & A TRUESAIITI 207 o a5 50 0" 2
9 669 Uasher 1+ qltigdit s fer « s « o o WL I s e e st
8 9960 Screw(M5-0.8 X Ib) """ IR N s ¥ 2 . .2
q 13093 Regulator Support s = + + ¢ =« « & bX¥alb—A0fE - -« v o]
10 6910 Wood Screw{ ¢ G.8X26) + « « « « « - b= A L A 5
11 10343 Electromagnetic Valve« « « » « « - @S H) - = = = o =~ o 1
19 10143 S lalrar s TR = v 2 g Ve R I I 2
13 10263 Conncclor( ¢ 6-PT1/8) = + = + - el S0 BRI 1
14 10119 Seal- Plug=-» » pis. v 5 wisis & » RAPGT G = =« » v &3 s 3
15 10254 Spced Controller = + ¢ ¢ o ¢ =+ - AE—Kayhag—3F+ » ¢ ¢
16 10260 Vinyl Tube(4X2,.5mm)} =« + = « = » - I meJUINA T e e e e e e e
17 10057 Elbow Connacltor« ¢ * « « » « = « IIVREES o o 0 0 0 0 o o 5
18 1091003 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder,C.Set flziy& v 1y & ($H) - - - - |
18 96340 Cylinder Bracket = « = = = = « « « SUDKHIREE > « « ¢ -« - 1
20 0736 Screw{Md=-0.7X6) « - ¢« o o o o J o S A N I 1
21 96354 T-Rnuckle s =+ =« @ oo e n e ICT ) TR EE 1
22 10332 Presser oot Lifter Cylinder « « T YU« o o - o 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S

5 VHEC

grCS

7

e e & 1

\/.JIU
!
-\ I/
” uuuﬁmv“.mw )

|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NS BV TC R (5!

Ref. [Parts

o b SN

1 3007000
2 4352
3 582
1 96356
5 3007001
6 3007002
7 96359
8 96361
9 96360
i0 4065
11 1613

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Descripltion

Presser Foal,Conplete Sct(D) -« -
Scrow(9/64-40X11.3) « - « « o . .
washc[ ---------------
Fabric Guard =+ « « « « « « « o ¢ .
Presser Foot Spring(Left) - - + - -
Presser Foat Spring(Right)

Stiteh Plate(LD-1) « « « « « &
Main Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh)

Differential Feed Dog(Coarsc Mesh)
Fabric Guide < » « « « « « ¢« + « .

“L'|27”“z§i’?f (:))

r'lﬁ lﬂ

TR THYG) .
AESRS A RRTL A
ly.yf/.:(, ......
;m'jj'_. }\ ......
MZNH(FE) - - - -

TSR -
C o GHELD-L) - - e -

FREIEY (GEB) - - - -
ik Y GRS) - - - -
HiHA Koo oo oo

Screw(3/32-56X3.1) » + -+« 0 4 il

s & a8






